
2025 Kanaka Ikaika Racing Schedule

Date Race  Course Length Sponsor

1/5/25 Sun KIRA Race #1 - Nico's Makailua Windward Long Makai Pier to Kailua Beach Park 8 miles Nico's Kailua

Althernate Hawaii Kai - Kaimana Short Waimanalo Beach Park to Kailua 5.5 miles

1/19/25 Sun KIRA Race #2 - Kialoa to Kaimana Long Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.2 miles Kialoa 

Alt. Makai to Kailua Short Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach 8.2 miles

2/2/25 Sun KIRA Race #3 -HIC Town 10 Long Magic-DH Buoy-Kewalo-Magic 10 Hawaiian Island Creations

Alt.:  Waimanalo or Kaneohe Bay (Kualoa) Short Magic-Kapahulu-Kewalo-Magic 6.5

2/9/25 Sun KIRA Race #4 - Puakea Jam Long Makai Pier to Hawaii Kai 9 Puakea Designs

Alt.:  Pokai Bay or Hawaii Kai to Magic Short Hawaii Kai start and finish 6 miles

02/22/25 Sat KIRA Race #5 - Anchor Systems Waimanalo Figure 8 Long Waimanalo beach park - Rabbit - Lanikai - Mokuiki - Waimanalo 12.5 miles Anchor Systems

Alt. Hawaii Kai to Magic Isle Short Waimanalo beach park - Lanikai - Waimanalo 7 miles

02/23/25 Sun Alt. date KIRA Race #5 -

03/09/25 Sun KIRA Race #6 - Kai Wa'a South Shore Smash Long Hawaii Kai to Sand Island (small channel) 13.5 miles Kai Wa'a

Alt. Kailua start and finish Short Kaimana-DH Buoy to Sand Island 7 miles

03/23/25 Sun KIRA Race #7 - Oahu Championship Long Kailua to Kahana Bay 17 miles Lanikai Brewing Co.

Alt. West Side. Or Makai Pier/Hawaii Kai to Short Kualoa to Kahana 7.5 miles

Magic or Sand Island

03/30/25 Sat KIRA Race #8 - Oahu Coastal Relay             Long Kailua - Magic/HYC 26 miles ODKF/A&B

Alt.:  Makai Pier/Hawaii Kai to Sand Island Short Makapuu - Magic/HYC 18 miles

04/06/25 Sun KIRA Race #9 - Outrigger Zone State Championship           Long Waimanalo - Rabbit - DH buoy - Magic 20 miles Ozone

Alt.:  Makai Pier/Hawaii Kai to Sand Island Short Hawaii Kai - Portlock Pt. - DH buoy - Magic Island 12

05/25/25 Sun KIRA Race #10 - Molokai Challenge Molokai to Oahu 32 miles

07/06/25 Sun Imi Ola - Race for Hawaii's Future- Jr. + Adult mixed Hawaii Kai to Sand Island (big channel) - OC-6 change/Iron Imi Ola

07/12/25 Sat Hawaii Paddleboard Championship Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach.  

07/26/25 Sat KIRA #11 Haleiwa Joe's Manu o ke Kai North Shore Race Sunset to Haleiwa Haleiwa Joe's / Manu o ke Kai

10/19/25 Sat KIRA Race #12 Na Wahine Ikaika Hawaii Kai to Kaimana Beach.  8.5 miles Laura Young - Ed Jones



12/14/25 Sun KIRA Race #13 Cold Pack Classic Lanikai TBD Foti Bros.

NOTABLE NON KIRA RACES 

2/22/2025 Sat Moku o Keawe Race - Big Island Kona Coastline, Hawaii Isle.

2/22/2025 Sat Moku o Keawe Race - Big Island Kona Coastline, Hawaii Isle.

03/01/25 Sat PAA Koa Nui Oahu PAA

03/02/25 Sun PAA Koa Nui Oahu PAA

03/08/25 Sat Aloha Aito - V1 TBD - Oahu RORLS

03/09/25 Sun Aloha Aito - V6 Fun race RORLS

3/15/2025 Sat 4 Seasons Big Money Race Kona Coastline, Hawaii Isle.

03/22/25 Sat Maui Championship MPH

04/05/25 Sat MPH - North Shore Challenge MPH

04/06/25 Sun MPH - North Shore Challenge MPH

tbd Kauai Island Championship Kauai

19-Apr Sat Maui Paddling Hui - M2M Maui to Molokai MPH

27-Apr Sun Kaiwi Relay PAA

10-May Sat PAA Kaiwi Solo Molokai to Oahu PAA

5/17/2025 Sat George Perry Keiki Race Kailua Lanikai CC

tbd Kauai Iki race KHW

tbd Maui Paddling Hui - Kai Wa'a Strong Maliko, Maui MPH


